

ITEM NO.20 + 46

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26424/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 16888/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE MEDICAL MISSION OF THE SOUTH KERALA DIOCESE OF THE CHURCH OF SOUTH INDIA (SIUC)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 171242/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38173/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171281/2019
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 171283/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 171284/2019

IA No. 171281/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 171284/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 171283/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No. 41019 of 2019

(for admission and IR, c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file SLP/TP/WP)

Date : 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
 Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Elizabeth Anthony, Adv.
 for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Ojasvi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Chand Jaidwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 02.12.2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER