

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26424/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 16888/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE MEDICAL MISSION OF THE SOUTH
KERALA DIOCESE OF THE CHURCH OF
SOUTH INDIA (SIUC)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.[ALONGWITH RECORD OF WP (c) NO. 261/2019] IA No. 171242/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3469-3470/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 3465-3468/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 14-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Manicka Priya, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3469-3470/2020 would be treated as the lead matter,
would be shown as the first item.

SLP(C) No. 3469-3470/2020

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent no.6.

Notices would be served by all modes, including dasti.

SLP (C) No. 26424/2019

Respondent no.4, who stated to be unserved, will be
represented by the learned standing/nominated counsel for the
respondent no. 1 - State of Kerala.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent no.5.

Notices would be served by all modes, including dasti.

SLP(C) No. 3465-3468/2020

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent nos.
2,9,10 and 19.

Notices would be served by all modes, including dasti.

Re-list the above mentioned SLPs for hearing in the month of
August, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)