

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3469-3470/2020

**KERALA CHRISTIAN PROFESSIONAL COLLEGE MANAGEMENT FEDERATION &
 ANR.Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

**THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING TRUSTEE QUILON MEDICAL TRUST &
 ORS.Respondent(s)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3465-3468/2020 (XI-B)

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 209001/2023

IA No. 209001/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 26424/2019 (XI-B)

FOR

**FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 171242/2019**

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 209419/2023

**IA No. 171242/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

IA No. 209419/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

Date : 25-03-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

**M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
 Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.**

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

**Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
 Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
 Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.**

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3469-3470/2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti service in respect of respondent no.6 by 08.04.2026.

List again on 24.04.2026

SLP(C) Nos. 3465-3468/2020 and 26424/2019

In both the matters numbered above, learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for withdrawal of petition.

List the application before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

DM