

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3469-3470/2020

KERALA CHRISTIAN PROFESSIONAL
COLLEGE MANAGEMENT FEDERATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING
TRUSTEE QUILON MEDICAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Romy, Adv.
Mr. Joe Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Ms. Rizwana R. Raj, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3, 5 and 7, but none has entered appearance so far.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no. 6 yet.

Today, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will be moving an application for deletion of respondent no. 6. Let the same be filed by 08.05.2026.

If such application is filed, list the same before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

If not, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no. 6 by 08.05.2026, as last opportunity and list the matter again on 19.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

PD